interest rates applicable at the end of each reporting period.

CONTRACTUAL MATURITIES OF
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES NOTE

LESS THAN
1 YEAR

BETWEEN 1
AND 2 YEARS

BETWEEN 2
AND 5 YEARS

OVER
5 YEARS

TOTAL
CONTRACTUAL

CASH FLOWS
CARRYING

AMOUNT

2017 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Non-derivatives

Trade and other payables F6 61,863 – – – 61,863 61,863

Borrowings C2 9,207 69,823 130,927 – 210,002 183,022

Total non-derivatives 71,070 69,823 130,927 – 271,865 244,885

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 (1,814) (1,227) (545) – (3,586) (3,457)
2016 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Non-derivatives
Trade and other payables F6 58,035 – – – 58,035 58,035

Borrowings C2 8,183 7,951 178,502 – 194,636 164,240

Total non-derivatives 66,218 7,951 178,502 – 252,671 222,275

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 (1,748) (1,509) (1,463) – (4,720) (4,431)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign
exchange risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other price risks:

Interest Rate Risk and Foreign Exchange Risk

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

CARRYING
AMOUNT

–1% +1% –20% +20%

PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

2017 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 107,177 (733) – 733 – 668 – (668) –

Financial liabilities 253,949 527 (2,350) (527) 2,350 (16) – 16 –

Total increase/(decrease) (206) (2,350) 206 2,350 652 – (652) –
2016 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 56,836 (390) – 390 – 60 – (60) –

Financial liabilities 231,597 305 (3,144) (305) 3,144 (1) – 1 –

Total increase/(decrease) (85) (3,144) 85 3,144 59 – (59) –

  ANNUAL REPORT 2017 COLLINS FOODS LIMITED   51

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

Interest rate risk exposures – non-current liabilities
The following table summarises interest rate risk for the Group, together with effective interest rates as at the end of the
reporting period.

FIXED INTEREST MATURING IN:

 NOTES

FLOATING
INTEREST

RATE
5 YEARS
OR LESS

MORE THAN
5 YEARS

NON-INTEREST
BEARING TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

EFFECTIVE RATE

2017 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Trade and other payables F6 – – – 61,863 61,863

Borrowings – unhedged C3 59,231 – – – 59,231 2.7%